
Our Ref: 51  

JAN 2025 
 
 

Freedom of Information Act Request 

Under the Freedom of Information Act, I would like to request the following information:  
 
Please can I request the following information: 
  

 Total agency spend for Doctors between August 2024 – Present 

Row Labels Sum of Total Cost To The Trust 

Aug-24 £1,042,274 

Sep-24 £906,711 

Oct-24 £949,243 

Nov-24 £854,263 

Dec-24 £900,078 

Jan-25 £1,015,681 

Grand Total £5,668,250 
 

 
 The breakdown of this spend by grade of doctor i.e. Consultant/SPR/SHO/GP and also specialty i.e. respiratory/cardiology 

Sum of Total Cost To The Trust Column Labels       

Row Labels Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 
Grand 
Total 

FY 1 £7,172 £2,653 £10,126 £16,007 £6,411 £2,931 £45,301 

FY 2 £1,304 £1,030 £1,175 £1,788  £3,104 £8,401 

Core Trainee £164,164 £124,619 £121,859 £133,466 £172,675 £189,144 £905,927 

StR (ST3-8) £570,185 £509,011 £439,518 £388,955 £373,730 £399,320 £2,680,718 

Specialty Doctor £14,822 £9,583 £17,787 £15,742 £29,609 £49,358 £136,902 

Consultant £284,626 £259,815 £358,778 £298,304 £317,652 £371,824 £1,891,001 

Grand Total £1,042,274 £906,711 £949,243 £854,263 £900,078 £1,015,681 £5,668,250 
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Sum of Total Cost To The Trust Column Labels       

Row Labels Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 
Grand 
Total 

Acute Medicine £7,738 £5,588 £2,826 £9,046 £18,952 £17,085 £61,235 

Care of the Elderly £28,383 £21,346 £27,792 £24,267 £25,327 £45,070 £172,186 

Emergency Medicine £351,640 £345,439 £333,083 £319,045 £334,361 £340,999 £2,024,567 

Gastroenterology £761  £1,751 £2,393 £5,930 £437 £11,272 

General Medicine £1,614 £398 £918 £2,249 £5,434 £19,032 £29,646 

General Surgery £6,462 £10,038 £12,696 £7,072 £14,421 £7,427 £58,116 

Intensive Care £746 £1,030  £1,204 £644  £3,625 

Obstetrics and Gynaecology £106,447 £75,216 £63,291 £25,028 £22,743 £72,804 £365,530 

Orthopaedic and Trauma Surgery £121,092 £108,985 £91,814 £85,138 £94,985 £91,558 £593,574 

Respiratory Medicine £26,406 £20,793 £23,951 £14,800 £14,102 £24,032 £124,083 

Stroke Medicine  £2,440 £1,122  £423  £3,984 

Anaesthetics and Critical Care £58,032 £49,387 £4,544 £3,716 £3,877 £3,448 £123,003 

Ophthalmology £47,700 £40,582 £48,887 £33,800 £45,033 £49,076 £265,077 

Vascular Surgery £24,480 £20,150 £1,294    £45,924 

Palliative Medicine £15,733 £12,019 £15,296 £14,204 £12,164 £16,389 £85,806 

Infectious Diseases £4,239   £4,892  £2,038 £11,170 

Endocrinology and Diabetes £8,704 £11,515 £14,725 £3,175 £13,533 £7,600 £59,252 

ENT  £35,910 £43,105 £41,145 £46,108 £19,818 £20,519 £206,605 

Paediatrics and Neonates £75,611 £26,060 £26,897 £21,783 £33,047 £39,613 £223,011 

Breast Surgery £8,951 £10,021 £12,301 £12,895 £9,288 £16,933 £70,390 

Dermatology £16,031 £21,296 £19,663 £20,977 £11,783 £19,806 £109,555 

Anaesthetics and Maternity £13,890 £9,583 £14,542 £11,123 £13,193 £22,151 £84,482 

Anaesthetics and Theatres £36,302 £27,323 £77,021 £73,253 £103,355 £102,762 £420,016 

Cardiology (Medical) £25,916 £26,607 £32,635 £29,652 £25,232 £25,652 £165,695 

Haematology  £12,490 £60,822 £54,145 £53,909 £49,575 £230,941 

Orthogeriatrics £13,184      £13,184 
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Orthopaedic & Trauma for Emed £4,446  £1,856 £3,778 £971  £11,051 

Anaesthetics £1,855 £5,300 £6,890 £4,704 £5,300  £24,049 

Urology   £11,479 £25,003 £12,251 £21,672 £70,405 

Renal Medicine    £816   £816 

Grand Total £1,042,274 £906,711 £949,243 £854,263 £900,078 £1,015,681 £5,668,250 
 
 
 

Sum of Total Cost To The Trust Column Labels       

Row Labels Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 
Grand 
Total 

FY 1 £7,172 £2,653 £10,126 £16,007 £6,411 £2,931 £45,301 

Care of the Elderly £1,222      £1,222 

General Surgery £1,874 £2,115 £2,771 £7,072 £5,395 £2,931 £22,159 

Infectious Diseases £1,807      £1,807 

Breast Surgery £2,269 £538     £2,807 

Urology   £7,355 £8,936 £1,016  £17,306 

FY 2 £1,304 £1,030 £1,175 £1,788  £3,104 £8,401 

General Surgery £558     £453 £1,011 

Intensive Care £746 £1,030  £1,204   £2,980 

Urology   £1,175 £584  £2,650 £4,409 

Core Trainee £164,164 £124,619 £121,859 £133,466 £172,675 £189,144 £905,927 

Acute Medicine £7,738 £5,588 £2,826 £8,396 £18,952 £17,085 £60,585 

Care of the Elderly £14,622 £2,055 £5,606 £4,975 £7,000 £23,850 £58,108 

Emergency Medicine £54,841 £58,153 £50,010 £50,729 £66,419 £68,335 £348,488 

Gastroenterology £761  £1,751 £2,393 £3,758 £437 £9,100 

General Medicine £1,614 £398 £918 £2,249 £5,434 £19,032 £29,646 

General Surgery   £1,561  £777 £738 £3,075 

Intensive Care     £644  £644 
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Obstetrics and Gynaecology £19,479 £12,234 £1,399 £3,329 £2,268  £38,708 

Orthopaedic and Trauma Surgery £35,833 £25,555 £36,395 £30,957 £31,361 £37,925 £198,026 

Respiratory Medicine £5,690 £581 £784 £699  £810 £8,563 

Stroke Medicine  £2,440 £1,122  £423  £3,984 

Vascular Surgery £1,973      £1,973 

Infectious Diseases £2,432   £1,155   £3,587 

Endocrinology and Diabetes £1,028  £398 £3,175 £13,533 £7,600 £25,734 

ENT  £6,360 £8,131 £8,131 £10,950 £12,091 £3,918 £49,583 

Paediatrics and Neonates £3,393   £1,353   £4,746 

Breast Surgery £6,682 £9,483 £9,201 £8,275 £7,222 £9,021 £49,884 

Anaesthetics and Theatres £1,186  £1,140 £3,233 £2,053  £7,613 

Cardiology (Medical) £532  £617 £372  £393 £1,913 

Haematology    £411   £411 

Urology     £740  £740 

Renal Medicine    £816   £816 

StR (ST3-8) £570,185 £509,011 £439,518 £388,955 £373,730 £399,320 £2,680,718 

Acute Medicine    £651   £651 

Emergency Medicine £260,776 £240,555 £218,987 £214,209 £214,512 £224,575 £1,373,613 

Gastroenterology     £2,172  £2,172 

General Surgery £4,029 £7,923 £6,609  £7,324 £3,305 £29,190 

Obstetrics and Gynaecology £62,796 £62,982 £61,893 £21,699 £20,476 £31,104 £260,950 

Orthopaedic and Trauma Surgery £85,260 £83,430 £55,420 £54,182 £58,424 £50,411 £387,125 

Respiratory Medicine £1,041     £1,063 £2,104 

Anaesthetics and Critical Care £12,984 £6,108 £2,664 £3,716 £3,877 £2,900 £32,248 

Vascular Surgery £22,507 £20,150 £1,294    £43,951 

Infectious Diseases    £3,737  £2,038 £5,776 

Endocrinology and Diabetes £7,676 £11,515 £14,327    £33,518 

ENT  £29,550 £34,973 £33,014 £35,158 £7,727 £16,602 £157,023 

Paediatrics and Neonates £68,776 £26,060 £25,490 £20,430 £30,281 £34,082 £205,120 
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Breast Surgery      £3,522 £3,522 

Dermatology £8,892 £11,681 £10,776 £10,852 £8,214 £8,516 £58,932 

Anaesthetics and Theatres £1,451 £3,635 £981  £2,190 £1,140 £9,397 

Cardiology (Medical)   £3,258 £5,061 £7,068 £1,040 £16,427 

Orthopaedic & Trauma for Emed £4,446  £1,856 £3,778 £971  £11,051 

Urology   £2,949 £15,483 £10,496 £19,022 £47,950 

Specialty Doctor £14,822 £9,583 £17,787 £15,742 £29,609 £49,358 £136,902 

General Surgery   £1,756  £924  £2,680 

Obstetrics and Gynaecology      £12,351 £12,351 

Anaesthetics and Critical Care      £548 £548 

Breast Surgery   £3,100 £4,620 £2,067 £4,390 £14,177 

Anaesthetics and Maternity £13,890 £9,583 £12,931 £11,123 £13,193 £22,151 £82,871 

Anaesthetics and Theatres £932    £13,425 £9,918 £24,276 

Consultant £284,626 £259,815 £358,778 £298,304 £317,652 £371,824 £1,891,001 

Care of the Elderly £12,540 £19,292 £22,185 £19,292 £18,327 £21,221 £112,856 

Emergency Medicine £36,022 £46,731 £64,086 £54,107 £53,431 £48,089 £302,466 

Obstetrics and Gynaecology £24,172     £29,349 £53,521 

Orthopaedic and Trauma Surgery     £5,200 £3,222 £8,422 

Respiratory Medicine £19,675 £20,212 £23,167 £14,102 £14,102 £22,160 £113,416 

Anaesthetics and Critical Care £45,047 £43,279 £1,880    £90,207 

Ophthalmology £47,700 £40,582 £48,887 £33,800 £45,033 £49,076 £265,077 

Palliative Medicine £15,733 £12,019 £15,296 £14,204 £12,164 £16,389 £85,806 

Paediatrics and Neonates £3,442  £1,407  £2,766 £5,531 £13,146 

Dermatology £7,138 £9,615 £8,886 £10,125 £3,569 £11,290 £50,624 

Anaesthetics and Maternity   £1,612    £1,612 

Anaesthetics and Theatres £32,733 £23,688 £74,900 £70,020 £85,687 £91,703 £378,731 

Cardiology (Medical) £25,385 £26,607 £28,760 £24,219 £18,164 £24,219 £147,355 

Haematology  £12,490 £60,822 £53,733 £53,909 £49,575 £230,530 

Orthogeriatrics £13,184      £13,184 
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Anaesthetics £1,855 £5,300 £6,890 £4,704 £5,300  £24,049 

Grand Total £1,042,274 £906,711 £949,243 £854,263 £900,078 £1,015,681 £5,668,250 
 
 

 Total off framework spend for the same period 
 

No Off Framework spend 
 

 Breakdown of grade and department the off framework spend was used in. 
 
N/A 

 
 

 The breakdown of spend between Direct Engagement placements and Non Direct Engagement placements. 
 
N/A 

 
 Of the non direct engagement spend – what departments and grade of doctor was this used in? 

 
N/A 

 
 

 List of all of the Service/General Managers and rota Co-Ordinator’s at the trust including departments they look after. 

 

 

I can confirm that Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospital does hold the names, emails and telephone contacts for the 

departments requested. Any available names and contacts for the staff structure chart which can be found on our Trust website and 

HERE. I have also attached a copy with this email 

https://www.dbth.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2024/02/2024Structure.pdf
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The provision of these contact details does not imply consent for unsolicited correspondence on your part. As per Section 122 of the 

Data Protection Act 2018, permission is not given to use these details for unsolicited contact. Right to prevent processing for 

purposes of direct marketing. 

S122 (5) direct marketing” means the communication (by whatever means) of advertising or marketing material which is directed to 

a particular individual. 

 

The rest of our employees' names and contact information is exempt under section 40 (2) as explained below 

Exempt information under section 40(2) (personal information) of the FOIA 

Names, job titles (other than those on our Staff Structure Chart) and email addresses constitute personal data.    

 Section 40(2) provides that personal data is exempt information if one of the conditions set out in section 40(3) is satisfied. In our 

view, disclosure of this information would breach the data protection principles contained in the General Data Protection 

Regulations and Data Protection Act 2018   

 In reaching this decision, we have particularly considered:   

  the reasonable expectations of the employees given their positions;  

 these individuals are not in public facing roles and have an expectation that their names and direct contact details will not be put into the public 

domain. It would be unfair for us to disclose their details and would contravene the first data protection principle. 

 the consequences of disclosure; and   

 any legitimate public interest in disclosure.   

 Section 40(2) is an absolute exemption and therefore not subject to the public interest test.   
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Internal review 

Your enquiry has been processed according to the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 2000. If you are unhappy with our response, 

you may request an internal review within two months of receipt of our final response to your Freedom of Information (FOI) request, 

as follows: 

Email: d.wraith@nhs.net 

If you are not satisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to request an internal review. Requests for an internal 

review should be submitted within 40 working days from the date of this response, and should be addressed to d.wraith@nhs.net. 

 

If you remain dissatisfied after the internal review, you have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioner’s Office (ICO). The 

ICO can be contacted at: 

 

Information Commissioner's Office 

Wycliffe House 

Water Lane 

Wilmslow 

Cheshire 

SK9 5AF 

Tel: 0303 123 1113 

Website: https://ico.org.uk/make-a-complaint/ 

 
 

mailto:d.wraith@nhs.net
https://ico.org.uk/make-a-complaint/
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